DTM Doc Ref No HSE 7185 etec tamet

= MANUFACTURING DETECTABLE FOOD SAFETY,
OFFICE & PROFESSIONAL CLEANING PRODUCTS

Detectamet Detectable Products for Contact with Food

Declaration of Compliance Statement
Applicable Products:

Product Code: Product Description:
522-T095-W11-Q03 | Scraper Flexi Blue Handle St/St Blade

522-T096-W11-Q03 @ Scraper Rigid Blue Handle St/St Blade

Product Advantages: « Can be detected by in-line metal detection systems
v Can be used to form part of HACCP and BRC procedures
v Shows "All Due Diligence” in the prevention of foreign body contamination

v Can be used in a variety of food contact applications

Food Contact Status (EU)

Hereby we declare that the material TPE is manufactured in line with the relevant requirements of 2023/2006/EC on
good manufacturing practice (GMP) for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

The raw materials used in the manufacturing process of the above mentioned materials (TPE) can be considered
suitable for food contact applications in terms of compliance with European regulations. The raw materials used meet
the relevant requirements of EU Framework Regulation 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into
contact with food.

All monomers, starting substances and additives used to manufacture these grades are listed in Commission
Regulation (EU) Mo. 10 (2011) on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Colourants used are compliant with Eurepean Council Resolution AP(89) 1 on the use of colourants in plastic
materials coming into contact with food and also with German BfR Recommendations (1X).

Food Contact Status (FDA)
The styrene block copolymer (SEBS) used complies with the FDA, Title 21CFR 177.1810 (3).

The polypropylene (PP) base resin used meets the FDA (Food and Drug Administration) requirements contained in
the Code of Federal Regulations in 21 CFR 177.1520 (a) (1) (i) , (b) Olefin Polymers.

The paraffinic white oil-based plasticizer used complies with FDA, Title 21CFR 172.878, Title 21CFR 178.3620 (a)
and Title 21CFR 178.3740.

Also the mineral additives and the pigments used are GRAS (Generally Recognized As Safe) or are FDA cleared
under specific FDA citations.

EU regulations, authorised to come into direct contact with all types of foodstuffs at a maximum temperature
of 40°C for a maximum time period of one hour.

The information provided in this product specification sheet is based on our experience and knowledge to date and we believe it to be true and reliable.
This information is intended as a guide for your use of our products, the use of which is entirely at your own discretion and risk. We, BS Teasdale & Son
Ltd, cannot guarantee favourable results and assume no liability in connection with the use of our products.

www.detectamet.co.uk

T: +44 (0)1759 304200 | F: +44 (0)1759 305236 Detectamet Ltd
E: sales@detectamet.com

Prospect House, 1 Halifax Way, Pocklington Ind. Estate
VAT Registration No. GB 842 411357 York, YO42 1NR, United Kingdom

Company Registration No. 5103699




